- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Appropriation Ordinance No. 2022- 06 

Supplemental Budget No. 2022-04 

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FOR A SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET IN THE TOTAL 

AMOUNT OF SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTEEN 

AND 92/100 PESOS (P725,618.92) FROM CY 2022 PERSONAL SERVICES SAVINGS OF 

VACANT-FUNDED POSITIONS IN THE GENERAL FUND TO BE UTILIZED FOR: (1) 

PAYMENT OF BACK WAGES OF MAO EUGENIA T. SAYSON; (2) GRANT OF OVER TIME 

PAY OF GENERAL SERVICES PERSONNEL DURING THE SALUDAN AND CHRISTMAS